CH \$40.00 23578

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM482574 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IKON OFFICE SOLUTIONS, INC.		03/19/2012	Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RICOH USA, INC.
Street Address:	70 Valley Stream Parkway
City:	Malvern
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19355
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2357850	IKON OFFICE SOLUTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2156894934

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-979-1191

Email: nkmclaughlin@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Nicole K. McLaughlin, Duane Morris LLP

Address Line 1: 30 South 17th Street

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-4196

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D6666-00193
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole K. McLaughlin
SIGNATURE:	/Nicole K. McLaughlin/
DATE SIGNED:	07/19/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Ricoh_USA_Amended_Articles_(Name_Change)_State_of_Ohio#page2.tif source=Ricoh_USA_Amended_Articles_(Name_Change)_State_of_Ohio#page3.tif source=Ricoh_USA_Amended_Articles_(Name_Change)_State_of_Ohio#page4.tif source=Ricoh_USA_Amended_Articles_(Name_Change)_State_of_Ohio#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006384 FRAME: 0927



Prescribed by:

The Ohio Secretary of State Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910 Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

www.sos.state.oh.us

e-mail: busserv@sos.state.oh.us

Expedi	te this Form: (Select One)	
Mail For	n to one of the Following:	
OYes	PO Box 1390	
Vies	Columbus, OH 43216	
*** Re	quires an additional fee of \$100 ***	
⊙ No	PO Box 1329	Г
	Columbus, OH 43216	1

Columbus, OH 43216

Certificate of Amendment by Directors or Incorporators to Articles

	•)omestic)			
	Filin	g Fee \$50.00			
(CHECK ONLY ONE (1) BOX)					
(1) ✓ Amendment by Directors Amended by Directors	(2)				
	(123-AMDD)	Amended by In		(124-AMDI)	
Complete the general information	n this section for the b	ox checked above			
Name of Corporation	IKON Office Solu	itions, Inc.			
Charter Number	230707				
Please check if additional previous			_		
Please check if additional provision	is attached hereto are incor	porated herein and ma	ide a part of these ar	ticles of organization.	ತ್ತ
					201/2 KAR 21
					Ħ
Complete the information in this se	ction if box (1) is chec	ked.			2
Name and Title of Officer	James S. Hayes		As	sistant Secretary	玉
CHECK ONLY ONE (1) BOX)	(name)		(titl		- cò
A meeting of the direct	ors was duly called an	d held on			5
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	4 11010 011		(Date)	
✓ In an writing signed by	all the Directors pursu	ont to posting 470	4.54.545.050		
			1.54 of the ORC		
he following resolution was adop	ted pursuant to section		6	_of the ORC:	
			t proper paragraph n	•	
IKON Office Solution	is, Inc. shall change	its corporate na	me to be Ricoh	USA, Inc.	
D1					
Please see attached U	nanimous Written C	onsent of the Bo	oard of Directo	rs.	
	•				

540

Page 1 of 2

Complete the information in this s	section if box (2) is checked.	
WE, the undersigned, being all of to shares have not been received amend the articles as follows:	f the incorporators of the above named corporat d and the initial directors are not named in the ar	ion, do certify that the subscriptions riticles. We hereby have elected to
REQUIRED Must be authenticated (signed)	111	3/19/2012
by an authorized representative (See Instructions)	Autiforized Representative James S. Hayes	3/19/2012 Date
	(Print Name) 70 Valley Stream Parkway	
	Malvern, PA 19355	
	Authorized Representative	3/19/2012 Date
	Lori Forter Ridyard (Print Name) 70 Valley Stream Parkway	,
	Malvern, PA 19355	
	Authorized Representative	3/19/20/2 Date
	Jennifer Welding (Print Name) 70 Valley Stream Parkway	
	Malvern, PA 19355	
540	Page 2 of 2	

UNANIMOUS WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF IKON OFFICE SOLUTIONS, INC.

The undersigned, being all of the members of the Board of Directors ("Board") of IKON Office Solutions, Inc., an Ohio corporation (the "Corporation"), do hereby consent in writing to the adoption of the following resolutions:

WHEREAS, the Board has determined that it is necessary and desirable to amend the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation ("Articles") to change the name of the Corporation to Ricoh USA, Inc., effective April 1, 2012.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is

RESOLVED, that, effective April 1, 2012, the Articles of the Corporation are hereby amended by changing the first article so that, as amended, the article shall be and read as follows:

"FIRST. The name of the corporation shall be Ricoh USA, Inc."

;and it is,

FURTHER RESOLVED, that all other provisions of the Articles not specifically modified by these resolutions shall remain in full force and effect unchanged; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Corporation are hereby authorized to take all necessary and appropriate action to carry out the purpose of the forgoing resolutions; and it is,

FURTHER RESOLVED, that this consent may be signed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original and all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the day of Fenguary, 2012.	e undersigned has executed his name as of the
Kazuo Togashi Chairman of the Board of Directors	Martin Brodigan Director
Kazunori Azuma Director	Hishai Takata Director

63295v3

UNANIMOUS WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF IKON OFFICE SOLUTIONS, INC.

The undersigned, being all of the members of the Board of Directors ("Board") of IKON Office Solutions, Inc., an Ohio corporation (the "Corporation"), do hereby consent in writing to the adoption of the following resolutions:

WHEREAS, the Board has determined that it is necessary and desirable to amend the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation ("Articles") to change the name of the Corporation to Ricoh USA, Inc., effective April 1, 2012.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is

RESOLVED, that, effective April 1, 2012, the Articles of the Corporation are hereby amended by changing the first article so that, as amended, the article shall be and read as follows:

"FIRST. The name of the corporation shall be Ricoh USA, Inc."

;and it is,

FURTHER RESOLVED, that all other provisions of the Articles not specifically modified by these resolutions shall remain in full force and effect unchanged; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Corporation are hereby authorized to take all necessary and appropriate action to carry out the purpose of the forgoing resolutions; and it is,

FURTHER RESOLVED, that this consent may be signed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original and all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned has executed his name as of the day of renuary, 2012.

Kazuo Togashi

Chairman of the Board of Directors

Kazunori Azum

Director

Martin Brodigan

Director

Hishai Takata

Director

63295v3